
Year:
Program Length: (semesters)

Credit Hours:

Cost Description Cost
$9,515.00 Books ( CDX Code) $207.80

$16,500.00 Supplies
Tools- Students are not require to buy tools at the start of the program.
Although we suggest they begin putting together a toolbox for when they 
enter the field. 

Cost
$1.00

$10.00
$9.00
$9.00

$10.00
$7.00

$46.00

Cost Description Cost
$9,722.80

$16,707.80

Note: Required items and prices listed above are estimates and subject to change without notice. 
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