Wallace State Community College Program Cost Information

Diesel Technology (Full Certificate)

Year: 2023

Program Length: 4 (semesters)

Credit Hours: 55



Tuition and Required Fees			
Description	Cost		
Tuition (In-State)	\$9,515.00		
Tuition (Out-of-State)	\$16,500.00		
Specific Fees			
Description	Cost		
Reserve Fee	\$1.00		
Building Fee	\$10.00		
Facility Fee	\$9.00		
Technology Fee	\$9.00		
Enchancement Fee	\$10.00		
Insurance Fee	\$7.00		
Total Fee	\$46.00		
Total Program Cost			
Description	Cost		
In-State	\$9,722.80		
Out-of-State	\$16,707.80		

Related Program Expenses		
Description		Cost
Books (CDX Code)		\$207.80
Supplies		
Tools- Students are not require to buy tools at the start of the program.		
Although we suggest they begin putting together a toolbox for when they		
enter the field.		
Specific Course Fees (Non-Refundable)		
Description		Cost

Note: Required items and prices listed above are estimates and subject to change without notice.